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ISR BEERL T

CJK.J Sichuan chuanjing technology co., LTD.

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
HLC Parts Number :

Item Symbol Specifications
Min | Type | Max
Nominal frequency FO 08.000000

Mode of Oscillation oT fundamental

Load Capacitance LC 20
Frequency Tolerance FT +10 At+25°C +3°C

Frequency Stability 120 with working temperature

Reference to 25°C

Working temperature range

Drive Level

Series Resonant Resistance R

Insulation Resistance

Shunt Capacitance CO

Aging

Storage temperature range

Unit Weight
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RELIABILITY SPECIF ICATIONS

NO.

TEST ITEM TEST

METHODS

1

DROP TEST

Device are dropped from a height of 150 cm onto
2 mm thickness stainless plate executing 3 times
of random drops.

MECHANICAL SHOCK

Device are shocked to half sine wave (1000 G)
three mutually perpendicular axes each 3 times.

VIBRATION

10 ~ 2000 Hz
1.5mm

Frequency range
Amplitude
Sweep Time 20 minute

Test Time 2 hours

SOLDERABILITY

MIL - STD - 20E Method 208C

245°CX5C

H63A (Silver 2 ~ 3 %)
0.5 mm minimum
3+ 0.5 seconds

resin methyl

Temperature
Material
Immersion depth
Immersion time
Flux Rosin
alcohol solvent (1:4)

RESISTANCE TO
SOLDERING HEAT

MIL - SLD -202, Method 210, Condition | or J
10 sec immersion into 260 = 5°C
above 180°C is 90 ~ 120 sec.

solder pot,

LOW TEMP. STORAGE

Lleave at-55 ‘C £ 2°C for 1000 12 hours

HIGH TEMP. STORAGE

+
Leave at 125 ‘C * 2°C for 1000 * 12 hours

THERMAL SHOCK

Total 100 cycles of the following temperature

125C+37C

25 C e
-55C+37C
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CJK.J Sichuan chuanjing technology co., LTD.

D IMENS IONS
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RELIABILITY SPECIFICATION

—., B MR (FE: 51068)
. B HE “MHZ” (B8 KRE, 388 .
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REEL SPECIFICATIO
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HC-49SMD

8045

7050

6035

5032

4025

3225

2520

2016

24.00£0.30

16.00£0.05

16.00£0.05

12.00£0.05

12.00£0.05

12.00£0.05

12.00£0.05

8.00£0.02

8.00£0.02

1.75+0.10

1.75+0.10

1.75£0.10

1.75+0.10

1.75+0.10

1.75+0.10

1.754+0.10

1.75+0.10

1.75+0.10

11.5£0.10

7.5%£0.10

7.5%£0.10

5.5%0.10

5.5%0.10

5.5%0.10

3.5%£0.05

3.5+0.05

3.5+0.05

0.40£0.05

0.35%£0.05

0.35%0.05

0.35£0.05

0.35£0.05

0.35%0.05

0.25+0.05

0.25+0.05

0.20£0.05

12.00£0.10

8.00£0.10

8.00£0.10

8.00+0.10

8.00+0.10

8.00£0.10

8.00+0.10

4.00£0.10

4.001+0.10

4.00+0.10

4.001+0.10

4.0010.10

4.00£0.10

4.00+0.10

4.001+0.10

4.00+0.10

4.0010.10

4.00+0.10

2.00+0.10

2.00%0.10

2.00%0.10

2.00+0.10

2.00+0.10

2.00%£0.10

2.00+0.10

2.00+0.10

2.00+0.10

¢ 1.50+0.10

¢ 1.50+0.10

¢ 1.50+0.10

¢ 1.50+0.10

¢ 1.50+0.10

¢ 1.50+0.10

¢ 1.55+0.05

¢ 1.50+0.10

¢ 1.50+0.10

¢ 1.50MIN

¢ 1.50MIN

¢ 1.50MIN

¢ 1.50MIN

¢ 1.50MIN

¢ 1.50MIN

¢ 1.15MIN

¢ 1.10+0.10

¢ 1.10+0.10

4.601+0.10

4.85+0.10

5.40£0.10

3.90+0.10

3.60+0.10

2.8040.10

2.801+0.10

2.254+0.10

1.80£0.10

4.40£0.10

1.90£0.10

1.80£0.10

1.50£0.10

1.40£0.10

0.90%0.10

1.00£0.10

0.80%0.10

0.70%£0.10

14.20+0.15

8.60+0.15

7.40%0.10

6.4010.10

5.40£0.10

4.304+0.10

3.50£0.10

2.70+0.10

2.20+0.10

HC-49SMD

8045

7050

6035

5032

4025

3225

2520

2016

$330+1.0

$178+2.0

$178+2.0

$178+2.0

$178+2.0

$178+2.0

$178+2.0

$178+2.0

$180+2.0

2.304+0.20

2.0040.50

2.0040.50

2.0040.50

2.00+0.50

2.0040.50

2.0040.50

2.5+0.50

2.31+0.50

$13.5+0.20

$13.240.20

$13.240.20

$13.240.20

$13.240.20

$13.240.20

$13.240.20

$11+0.20

$13.540.20

$21.5+0.20

$20.0 min

$20.0 min

¢ 20.0 min

$20.0 min

$20.0 min

$20.0 min

$1340.20

$1340.20

$100.0+0.5

$60.5+1.0

$60.5+1.0

$60.5+1.0

$60.5+1.0

$60.5+1.0

$60.5+1.0

$602x1.0

$60+1.0

24.5+0.20

16.5+£0.20

16.5+0.20

12.5£0.20

12.5+£0.20

12.5£0.20

12.5£0.20

8.0+1.0/-0

8.0+1.0/-0

2.30+0.20

1.80+0.20

1.80+0.20

1.80£0.20

1.8040.20

1.80+0.20

1.80+0.20

1.75+0.20

1.81£0.20

Hudik: DU A4S R 78 T B X T S T B R 86

H11%:0755-26010812  Fax:0755-86021232 Page 6 of 7




ISR BEERL T

C JKJ Sichuan chuanjing technology co., LTD.

PACKING SPECIFICATION

inner packing carton

inner packing carton

deliver packing carton

i FE£E1000pes
10#% (10000pcs)
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